
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Location: 02-Teh-5-40.5/41.9

TEHAMA COUNTY ABOUT 7 MILES NORTH OF RED BLUFF FROM 0.3
MILE NORTH OF SNIVELY ROAD OVERCROSSING TO 0.4 MILE
NORTH OF BOWMAN ROAD OVERCROSSING

Construct new scale facility.

Contract Code:

111

D

Number of Items:

0216000010Project ID:

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

3 20,992,715.00 -0.70%

225 -147,236.0615

NO GOAL

Bid Rank Bid Total Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)

1

A+B)

A)

B)

$23,095,478.94

$20,845,478.94 VC2000001958 MCCUEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

3269 SWETZER ROAD

LOOMIS CA  95650

(916)652-7824

00880160

(916)652-7602

225 Days * 10000

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2

A+B)

A)

B)

$23,329,637.75

$21,079,637.75 VC0000003985 MERCER FRASER COMPANY

200 DINSMORE DR

FORTUNA CA  95540

(707)443-6371

00105709

(707)443-0277

225 Days * 10000

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3

A+B)

A)

B)

$24,435,393.28

$22,185,393.28 VC1700004309 WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II, LLC

1390 WILLOW PASS ROAD

CONCORD CA  94520

(925)627-1700

982816

(925)637-1700

225 Days * 10000

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS  FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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01/19/2023Contract Number: 02-1H6804

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2023
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01/19/2023Contract Number: 02-1H6804

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

1,188.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,188.00LUMP SUM

577,800.000002 090105 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS) LS 577,800.00LUMP SUM

6,000.000003 090205 DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING EA 6.0 36,000.00

200.000004 090210 HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS HR 20.0 4,000.00

34,560.000005 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 34,560.00LUMP SUM

4,806.000006 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 4,806.00LUMP SUM

155,439.000007 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 155,439.00LUMP SUM

291.600008 120120 TYPE III BARRICADE EA 4.0 1,166.40

48.600009 120165 CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 64.0 3,110.40

23,436.000010 010413 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS) LS 23,436.00LUMP SUM

76.680011 120320 TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM LF 2,020.0 154,893.60

9,234.000012 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 9,234.00LUMP SUM

15,059.000013 010877 ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION EA 2.0 30,118.00

10,368.000014 129152 TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM EA 1.0 10,368.00

27,000.000015 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 27,000.00LUMP SUM

2,700.000016 130300 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LS 2,700.00LUMP SUM

500.000017 130310 RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN EA 60.0 30,000.00

243.000018 130320 STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY EA 97.0 23,571.00

2,000.000019 130330 STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT EA 3.0 6,000.00

540.000020 130505 MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL) EA 4.0 2,160.00

1.040021 130530 TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX) SQYD 25,000.0 26,000.00

8.100022 130570 TEMPORARY COVER SQYD 5,000.0 40,500.00

149.040023 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 7.0 1,043.28

7.020024 130640 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 1,200.0 8,424.00
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01/19/2023Contract Number: 02-1H6804

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

4,860.000025 130710 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 4.0 19,440.00

66,290.000026 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 66,290.00LUMP SUM

22,410.000027 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 22,410.00LUMP SUM

4.860028 141120 TREATED WOOD WASTE LB 500.0 2,430.00

35.640029 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 6,350.0 226,314.00

76.680030 190185 SHOULDER BACKING TON 120.0 9,201.60

81.000031 198010 IMPORTED BORROW (CY) CY 2,490.0 201,690.00

5.400032 198206 SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOTEXTILE, CLASS A1 SQYD 1,980.0 10,692.00

39.960033 204035 PLANT (GROUP A) EA 22.0 879.12

162.000034 204036 PLANT (GROUP B) EA 4.0 648.00

486.000035 204038 PLANT (GROUP U) EA 4.0 1,944.00

16.200036 205034 DECOMPOSED GRANITE SQFT 180.0 2,916.00

32.400037 205062 ROOT BARRIER LF 20.0 648.00

17.280038 206005 EDGING LF 140.0 2,419.20

5,238.000039 013902 SITE FURNISHINGS LS 5,238.00LUMP SUM

1,782.000040 206566 2 1/2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE EA 2.0 3,564.00

9,612.000041 206921 SOLAR POWERED IRRIGATION CONTROLLER EA 2.0 19,224.00

23.760042 208003 1" GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE (SUPPLY LINE) LF 16.0 380.16F

81.000043 208448 RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY EA 30.0 2,430.00

702.000044 208575 2" GATE VALVE EA 1.0 702.00

10.800045 208597 1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 130.0 1,404.00F

15.120046 208598 2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 100.0 1,512.00F

486.000047 208649 QUICK COUPLING VALVE EA 1.0 486.00

378.000048 208819 8" WELDED STEEL PIPE CONDUIT LF 100.0 37,800.00
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01/19/2023Contract Number: 02-1H6804

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

0.320049 210252 BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT) SQFT 56,300.0 18,016.00

7.560050 210350 FIBER ROLLS LF 4,750.0 35,910.00

129.600051 210610 COMPOST (CY) CY 180.0 23,328.00

97.200052 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) CY 6,530.0 634,716.00

11,880.000053 375020 PARKING AREA SEAL TON 3.0 35,640.00

154.440054 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 1,030.0 159,073.20

324.000055 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) TON 810.0 262,440.00

12.420056 394073 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A) LF 380.0 4,719.60

12.420057 394075 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D) LF 250.0 3,105.00

10.800058 398100 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE LF 240.0 2,592.00

19.440059 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 3,170.0 61,624.80

645.840060 400050 CONTINUOUSLY REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT CY 6,280.0 4,055,875.20

54.000061 414241 ISOLATION JOINT SEAL (SILICONE) LF 180.0 9,720.00

59.400062 418005 REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (SQYD) SQYD 750.0 44,550.00

1,431.000063 490604 30" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING LF 10.0 14,310.00

1,458.000064 490605 36" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING LF 110.0 160,380.00

2,754.000065 490607 48" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING LF 18.0 49,572.00

3,780.000066 510094 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET CY 12.0 45,360.00F

8.640067 014916 PROVIDE SIGN STRUCTURE (LIGHTWEIGHT TUBULAR) LB 27,300.0 235,872.00F

1.620068 014917 INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (LIGHTWEIGHT TUBULAR) LB 27,300.0 44,226.00F

8.640069 560218 FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS) LB 9,501.0 82,088.64F

1.080070 560219 INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS) LB 9,501.0 10,261.08F

178.200071 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 1,030.0 183,546.00

3,780.000072 710130 REMOVE CULVERT (EA) EA 2.0 7,560.00
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01/19/2023Contract Number: 02-1H6804

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

1,620.000073 710150 REMOVE INLET EA 2.0 3,240.00

469.800074 723080 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY) CY 5.0 2,349.00

43.200075 729011 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8) SQYD 16.0 691.20

1,339.200076 730020 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (CY) CY 72.0 96,422.40

1,620.000077 731502 MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) CY 7.0 11,340.00

106.920078 731511 MINOR CONCRETE (ISLAND PAVING) CY 89.0 9,515.88

1,069.200079 731530 MINOR CONCRETE (TEXTURED PAVING) CY 200.0 213,840.00

3.780080 750001 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL LB 2,934.0 11,090.52F

12,960.000081 760010 DESTROY WELL EA 1.0 12,960.00

24.840082 800001 FENCE (TYPE BW, METAL POST) LF 670.0 16,642.80

63.720083 800360 CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6) LF 280.0 17,841.60

156.600084 038826 WROUGHT IRON FENCE LF 110.0 17,226.00

2,754.000085 014828 WROUGHT IRON GATE (4') EA 1.0 2,754.00

2,160.000086 802501 4' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6) EA 1.0 2,160.00

2,430.000087 802520 6' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6) EA 2.0 4,860.00

3,682.000088 038827 WROUGHT IRON GATE (6') EA 2.0 7,364.00

10.800089 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 66.0 712.80

243.000090 820113 TREATMENT BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE MARKER EA 2.0 486.00

21.870091 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 130.0 2,843.10

21.600092 820760 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 99.0 2,138.40

43.200093 820780 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED) SQFT 18.0 777.60

46.440094 820790 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED) SQFT 19.0 882.36

318.600095 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 15.0 4,779.00

39.960096 832006 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST) LF 530.0 21,178.80
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01/19/2023Contract Number: 02-1H6804

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

70.200097 832070 VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE) SQYD 300.0 21,060.00

1,620.000098 839580 END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M) EA 3.0 4,860.00

3,564.000099 839584 ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 2.0 7,128.00

34,560.000100 011954 ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION EA 4.0 138,240.00

212.590101 839640 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60M) LF 310.0 65,902.90

378.260102 839644 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MF) LF 570.0 215,608.20

21.600103 839774 REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER LF 460.0 9,936.00

1.890104 840505 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 7,220.0 13,645.80

2.970105 840506 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 4,370.0 12,978.90

10.260106 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 1,340.0 13,748.40

115,779.000107 870009 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION

LS 115,779.00LUMP SUM

904,788.000108 870200 LIGHTING SYSTEM LS 904,788.00LUMP SUM

457,069.000109 014829 SIGNAL POLES LS 457,069.00LUMP SUM

238,363.000110 010575 MODIFYING CAMERA SYSTEMS LS 238,363.00LUMP SUM

10,123,611.000111 994650 BUILDING WORK LS 10,123,611.00LUMP SUM

20,845,478.94

23,095,478.94

A)

B)

A+B)

225 Days * 10000
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01/19/2023Contract Number: 02-1H6804

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 2,500.00 5,000.002,500.00 5,000.00

0002 770,000.00 1,400,000.00770,000.00 1,400,000.00

0003 36,000.00 36,000.006,000.00 6,000.00

0004 4,000.00 4,000.00200.00 200.00

0005 50,000.00 75,000.0050,000.00 75,000.00

0006 6,500.00 5,000.006,500.00 5,000.00

0007 50,000.00 65,000.0050,000.00 65,000.00

0008 1,100.00 500.00275.00 125.00

0009 2,880.00 4,160.0045.00 65.00

0010 15,000.00 24,000.0015,000.00 24,000.00

0011 80,800.00 96,960.0040.00 48.00

0012 35,000.00 12,000.0035,000.00 12,000.00

0013 3,500.00 1,500.001,750.00 750.00

0014 45,000.00 8,000.0045,000.00 8,000.00

0015 125,000.00 75,000.00125,000.00 75,000.00

0016 3,000.00 4,000.003,000.00 4,000.00

0017 30,000.00 30,000.00500.00 500.00

0018 72,750.00 22,310.00750.00 230.00

0019 6,000.00 6,000.002,000.00 2,000.00

0020 1,600.00 2,000.00400.00 500.00

0021 31,250.00 30,000.001.25 1.20

0022 25,000.00 27,500.005.00 5.50

0023 3,675.00 4,200.00525.00 600.00

0024 9,000.00 9,600.007.50 8.00

0025 14,000.00 28,000.003,500.00 7,000.00

0026 75,000.00 120,000.0075,000.00 120,000.00

0027 125,000.00 36,000.00125,000.00 36,000.00

0028 2,500.00 6,500.005.00 13.00

0029 381,000.00 234,950.0060.00 37.00

0030 15,000.00 8,520.00125.00 71.00

0031 336,150.00 184,260.00135.00 74.00

0032 23,760.00 10,395.0012.00 5.25
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01/19/2023Contract Number: 02-1H6804

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0033 2,200.00 2,222.00100.00 101.00

0034 2,000.00 2,008.00500.00 502.00

0035 3,300.00 3,320.00825.00 830.00

0036 3,600.00 3,780.0020.00 21.00

0037 2,200.00 2,240.00110.00 112.00

0038 22,680.00 23,100.00162.00 165.00

0039 5,000.00 16,000.005,000.00 16,000.00

0040 7,500.00 7,510.003,750.00 3,755.00

0041 4,400.00 4,030.002,200.00 2,015.00

0042 2,080.00 2,128.00130.00 133.00

0043 4,200.00 4,260.00140.00 142.00

0044 2,200.00 2,250.002,200.00 2,250.00

0045 4,940.00 5,070.0038.00 39.00

0046 4,000.00 4,000.0040.00 40.00

0047 900.00 905.00900.00 905.00

0048 29,500.00 29,500.00295.00 295.00

0049 16,890.00 16,890.000.30 0.30

0050 57,000.00 57,000.0012.00 12.00

0051 15,480.00 15,480.0086.00 86.00

0052 587,700.00 587,700.0090.00 90.00

0053 9,000.00 2,865.003,000.00 955.00

0054 206,000.00 136,990.00200.00 133.00

0055 202,500.00 251,100.00250.00 310.00

0056 5,700.00 4,560.0015.00 12.00

0057 3,750.00 3,000.0015.00 12.00

0058 7,200.00 2,640.0030.00 11.00

0059 28,530.00 63,400.009.00 20.00

0060 3,768,000.00 3,140,000.00600.00 500.00

0061 9,360.00 3,240.0052.00 18.00

0062 71,250.00 45,000.0095.00 60.00

0063 15,000.00 13,250.001,500.00 1,325.00

0064 165,000.00 154,000.001,500.00 1,400.00
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01/19/2023Contract Number: 02-1H6804

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0065 27,000.00 46,800.001,500.00 2,600.00

0066 50,400.00 43,200.004,200.00 3,600.00

0067 211,575.00 218,400.007.75 8.00

0068 17,745.00 40,950.000.65 1.50

0069 67,457.10 76,008.007.10 8.00

0070 6,175.65 9,501.000.65 1.00

0071 180,250.00 175,100.00175.00 170.00

0072 4,000.00 7,200.002,000.00 3,600.00

0073 4,000.00 3,200.002,000.00 1,600.00

0074 1,925.00 2,225.00385.00 445.00

0075 400.00 656.0025.00 41.00

0076 90,000.00 102,600.001,250.00 1,425.00

0077 8,400.00 11,200.001,200.00 1,600.00

0078 146,850.00 53,400.001,650.00 600.00

0079 265,000.00 100,000.001,325.00 500.00

0080 11,736.00 11,736.004.00 4.00

0081 20,000.00 33,000.0020,000.00 33,000.00

0082 15,410.00 12,730.0023.00 19.00

0083 16,520.00 16,800.0059.00 60.00

0084 15,950.00 14,080.00145.00 128.00

0085 2,600.00 3,300.002,600.00 3,300.00

0086 2,200.00 2,800.002,200.00 2,800.00

0087 5,000.00 7,000.002,500.00 3,500.00

0088 7,600.00 7,000.003,800.00 3,500.00

0089 792.00 726.0012.00 11.00

0090 500.00 720.00250.00 360.00

0091 2,990.00 2,730.0023.00 21.00

0092 4,950.00 2,079.0050.00 21.00

0093 810.00 720.0045.00 40.00

0094 912.00 589.0048.00 31.00

0095 4,425.00 6,375.00295.00 425.00

0096 17,490.00 21,200.0033.00 40.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0097 22,500.00 21,000.0075.00 70.00

0098 4,500.00 6,000.001,500.00 2,000.00

0099 7,600.00 7,000.003,800.00 3,500.00

0100 168,000.00 132,800.0042,000.00 33,200.00

0101 62,000.00 62,000.00200.00 200.00

0102 285,000.00 213,750.00500.00 375.00

0103 34,500.00 3,220.0075.00 7.00

0104 14,440.00 14,440.002.00 2.00

0105 13,110.00 13,110.003.00 3.00

0106 13,400.00 13,400.0010.00 10.00

0107 7,500.00 57,242.827,500.00 57,242.82

0108 675,000.00 959,122.86675,000.00 959,122.86

0109 675,000.00 484,516.94675,000.00 484,516.94

0110 235,000.00 252,676.66235,000.00 252,676.66

0111 10,000,000.00 11,725,296.0010,000,000.00 11,725,296.00

$21,079,637.75 $22,185,393.28Total: A)

B)

A+B) $23,329,637.75

225 Days * 10000

A+B)

B)

A)

$24,435,393.28

225 Days * 10000
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01/19/2023Contract Number: 02-1H6804

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2023



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

02-1H6804

02-TEH-5-40.5/41.9

1/19/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

1/20/2023

C&N REINFORCING ITEM 111 (1.4%)VC0000003985

1052018SAN FRANCISCO CA

C&N REINFORCING REBARVC0000003985

1052018SAN FRANCISCO CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000003985

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000003985

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000003985

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000003985

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000003985

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000003985

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 36 (100%)VC0000003985

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 37 (100%)VC0000003985

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000003985

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

751931REDDING CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

02-1H6804

02-TEH-5-40.5/41.9

1/19/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

1/20/2023

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 40 (100%)VC0000003985

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000003985

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 42 (100%)VC0000003985

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000003985

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 44 (100%)VC0000003985

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 45 (100%)VC0000003985

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 46 (100%)VC0000003985

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 47 (100%)VC0000003985

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 48 (100%)VC0000003985

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 49 (100%)VC0000003985

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 50 (100%)VC0000003985

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

751931REDDING CA
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M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 51 (100%)VC0000003985

751931REDDING CA

HARBERT ROOFING INC. ITEM 111 (4%)VC0000003985

696974ANDERSON CA

MCCARLEY & SON PAINTING INDUSTRIAL COATINGS INC. ITEM 111 (2.4%)VC0000003985

991766SHASTA LAKE CA

MCCARLEY & SON PAINTING INDUSTRIAL COATINGS INC. PAINTINGVC0000003985

991766SHASTA LAKE CA

INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC. ITEM 63 (100%)VC0000003985

951126REDDING CA

INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC. ITEM 64 (100%)VC0000003985

951126REDDING CA

INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC. ITEM 65 (100%)VC0000003985

951126REDDING CA

INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC. ITEM 67 (100%)VC0000003985

951126REDDING CA

INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC. ITEM 68 (100%)VC0000003985

951126REDDING CA

INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC. CONTINUED ITEM 69 (100%)VC0000003985

951126REDDING CA

INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC. CONTINUED ITEM 70 (100%)VC0000003985

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

951126REDDING CA
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INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES INC. CONTINUED ITEM 92 (100%)VC0000003985

951126REDDING CA

COMMERCIAL GLASS INCORPORATED ITEM 111 (1.1%)VC0000003985

1087889ANDERSON CA

COMMERCIAL GLASS INCORPORATED WINDOWSVC0000003985

1087889ANDERSON CA

FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 60 (100%)VC0000003985

833032LIVERMORE CA

FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 101 (100%)VC0000003985

833032LIVERMORE CA

FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 102 (100%)VC0000003985

833032LIVERMORE CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000003985

1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 8 (100%)VC0000003985

1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 9 (100%)VC0000003985

1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000003985

1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 90 (100%)VC0000003985

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 91 (100%)VC0000003985

1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 92 (40%)VC0000003985

1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 93 (100%)VC0000003985

1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 94 (100%)VC0000003985

1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 95 (100%)VC0000003985

1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED ROADSIDE SIGN ONLYVC0000003985

1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 96 (100%)VC0000003985

1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 97 (100%)VC0000003985

1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 98 (100%)VC0000003985

1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 99 (100%)VC0000003985

1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 100 (100%)VC0000003985

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1003147PALO CEDRO CA
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UP&M ITEM 111 (6.9%)VC0000003985

659759FORTUNA CA

UP&M PLUMBINGVC0000003985

659759FORTUNA CA

BULLERT INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC. ITEM 107 (100%)VC0000003985

638113REDDING CA

BULLERT INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC. ITEM 108 (100%)VC0000003985

638113REDDING CA

BULLERT INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC. ITEM 109 (100%)VC0000003985

638113REDDING CA

BULLERT INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC. ITEM 110 (100%)VC0000003985

638113REDDING CA

BULLERT INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC. ITEM 111 (38%)VC0000003985

638113REDDING CA

BULLERT INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC. ELECTRICALVC0000003985

638113REDDING CA
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EMPIRE HDD ITEM 111 (1.77%)VC1700004309

1011615SEBASTOPOL CA

EMPIRE HDD PARTIAL - BUILDING WORK, UTILITY HORIZONTAL

DIRECTIONAL DRILLING

VC1700004309

1011615SEBASTOPOL CA

F.C. BICKERT COMPANY, INC. ITEM 111 (3.17%)VC1700004309

531785RED BLUFF CA

F.C. BICKERT COMPANY, INC. PARTIAL - BUILDING WORK, WATER-DRAINAGE EXTERIOR

INSULATION AND FINISH SYSTEM (EIFS)

VC1700004309

531785RED BLUFF CA

CAL ELECTRO ITEM 107 (100%)VC1700004309

390480REDDING CA

CAL ELECTRO ITEM 108 (100%)VC1700004309

390480REDDING CA

CAL ELECTRO ITEM 109 (100%)VC1700004309

390480REDDING CA

CAL ELECTRO ITEM 110 (100%)VC1700004309

390480REDDING CA

CAL ELECTRO ITEM 111 (22.6%)VC1700004309

390480REDDING CA

CAL ELECTRO MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEMVC1700004309

390480REDDING CA

CAL ELECTRO LIGHTING SYSTEMVC1700004309

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

390480REDDING CA
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CAL ELECTRO SIGNAL POLESVC1700004309

390480REDDING CA

CAL ELECTRO MODIFYING CAMERA SYSTEMSVC1700004309

390480REDDING CA

CAL ELECTRO PARTIAL - BUILDING WORK, ELECTRICAL AND

COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS

VC1700004309

390480REDDING CA

DU-MOR FIRE SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 111 (1.30%)VC1700004309

722228MEADOW VISTA CA

DU-MOR FIRE SYSTEMS, INC. PARTIAL - BUILDING WORK, AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER

SYSTEM

VC1700004309

722228MEADOW VISTA CA

SUPERIOR TANK CO. ITEM 111 (1.39%)VC1700004309

472119RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA

SUPERIOR TANK CO. PARTIAL - BUILDING WORK, FACILITY WATER

DISTRIBUTION TANK AND ACCESSORIES

VC1700004309

472119RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA

COMMERCIAL GLASS INC. ITEM 111 (1.12%)VC1700004309

1087889ANDERSON CA

COMMERCIAL GLASS INC. PARTIAL - BUILDING WORK, WINDOWS, ALUMINUM-

FRAMED ENTRANCES AND STOREFRONTS ONLY

VC1700004309

1087889ANDERSON CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 20-21 (100%)VC1700004309

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 24 (100%)VC1700004309

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 33-38 (100%)VC1700004309

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 40-51 (100%)VC1700004309

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. BID ITEMS 20 THROUGH 21 ALL AT 100%VC1700004309

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. TEMPORARY FIBER ROLLVC1700004309

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. BID ITEMS 33 THROUGH 38 ALL AT 100%VC1700004309

751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. BID ITEMS 40 THROUGH 51 ALL AT 100%VC1700004309

751931REDDING CA

APEX FENCE ITEM 0 (0%)VC1700004309

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE ITEM 96 (100%)VC1700004309

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE ITEM 97 (100%)VC1700004309

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE ITEM 98 (100%)VC1700004309

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE ITEM 99-100 (100%)VC1700004309

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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APEX FENCE MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)VC1700004309

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)VC1700004309

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)VC1700004309

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM, ALTERNATIVE

CRASH CUSHION

VC1700004309

269127ANDERSON CA

NATIONAL GARAGE DOOR COMPANY ITEM 111 (1.41%)VC1700004309

902465RANCHO CORDOVA CA

NATIONAL GARAGE DOOR COMPANY PARTIAL - BUILDING WORK, OVERHEAD COILING DOOR

AND RAPID ROLL-UP DOORS ONLY

VC1700004309

902465RANCHO CORDOVA CA

APPLIED FINISHES ITEM 111 (0.92%)VC1700004309

1022434CHICO CA

APPLIED FINISHES PARTIAL - BUILDING WORK, PAINTING ONLYVC1700004309

1022434CHICO CA

HARBERT ROOFING, INC. ITEM 111 (0.77%)VC1700004309

ABSENTANDERSON CA

HARBERT ROOFING, INC. PARTIAL - BUILDING WORK, BITUMINOUS

WATERPROOFING ONLY

VC1700004309

ABSENTANDERSON CA

UNITED PLUMBING & MECHANICAL ITEM 111 (6.31%)VC1700004309

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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UNITED PLUMBING & MECHANICAL PARTIAL - BUILDING WORK, PLUMBING ONLYVC1700004309

659759FORTUNA CA

RAY-MAC MECHANICAL ITEM 111 (4.08%)VC1700004309

803028MT SHASTA CA

RAY-MAC MECHANICAL PARTIAL - BUILDING WORK, HEATING, VENTILATION AND

AIR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS ONLY

VC1700004309

803028MT SHASTA CA

CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ITEM 63 (91%)VC1700004309

332441WILSONVILLE OR

CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ITEM 64 (89%)VC1700004309

332441WILSONVILLE OR

CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ITEM 65 (92%)VC1700004309

332441WILSONVILLE OR

CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 30" CIDH CONCRETE PILINGVC1700004309

332441WILSONVILLE OR

CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 36" CIDH CONCRETE PILINGVC1700004309

332441WILSONVILLE OR

CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 48" CIDH CONCRETE PILINGVC1700004309

332441WILSONVILLE OR

CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ITEM 67 (100%)VC1700004309

332441WILSONVEILLE OR

CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ITEM 68 (100%)VC1700004309

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

332441WILSONVEILLE OR
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CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ITEM 69 (100%)VC1700004309

332441WILSONVEILLE OR

CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ITEM 70 (100%)VC1700004309

332441WILSONVEILLE OR

CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PROVIDE SIGN STRUCTURE (LIGHTWEIGHT TUBULAR)VC1700004309

332441WILSONVEILLE OR

CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (LIGHTWEIGHT TUBULAR)VC1700004309

332441WILSONVEILLE OR

CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)VC1700004309

332441WILSONVEILLE OR

CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)VC1700004309

332441WILSONVEILLE OR

CMC REBAR ITEM 60 (31%)VC1700004309

778010ETIWANDA CA

CMC REBAR ITEM 76 (0.01%)VC1700004309

778010ETIWANDA CA

CMC REBAR ITEM 77 (0.01%)VC1700004309

778010ETIWANDA CA

CMC REBAR ITEM 78 (0.01%)VC1700004309

778010ETIWANDA CA

CMC REBAR ITEM 63 (10%)VC1700004309

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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CMC REBAR PARTIAL - CONTINUOUSLY REINFORCED CONCRETE

PAVEMENT, REINFORCING STEEL ONLY

VC1700004309

778010ETIWANDA CA

CMC REBAR PARTIAL - MINOR CONCRETE (CURB), REINFORCING

STEEL ONLY

VC1700004309

778010ETIWANDA CA

CMC REBAR PARTIAL - MINOR CONCRETE (MISC CONSTRUCTION),

REINFORCING STEEL ONLY

VC1700004309

778010ETIWANDA CA

CMC REBAR PARTIAL - MINOR CONRETE (ISLAND PAVING),

REINFORCING STEEL ONLY

VC1700004309

778010ETIWANDA CA

CMC REBAR PARTIAL - FURNISH REINFORCING STEEL ONLYVC1700004309

778010ETIWANDA CA

CMC REBAR ITEM 101 (8%)VC1700004309

778010ETIWANDA CA

CMC REBAR ITEM 102 (7%)VC1700004309

778010ETIWANDA CA

CMC REBAR ITEM 111 (1%)VC1700004309

778010ETIWANDA CA

CMC REBAR ITEM 64 (13%)VC1700004309

778010ETIWANDA CA

CMC REBAR ITEM 65 (6%)VC1700004309

778010ETIWANDA CA

CMC REBAR PARTIAL - CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60M), REINFORCING

STEEL ONLY

VC1700004309

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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CMC REBAR PARTIAL - CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MF),

REINFORCING STEEL ONLY

VC1700004309

778010ETIWANDA CA

CMC REBAR PARTIAL - BUILDING WORK, REBAR ONLYVC1700004309

778010ETIWANDA CA

CMC REBAR PARTIAL - FURNISH REINFORCING STEEL ONLYVC1700004309

778010ETIWANDA CA

CMC REBAR PARTIAL - FURNISH REINFORCING STEEL ONLYVC1700004309

778010ETIWANDA CA

HARBERT ROOFING, INC. ITEM 111 (2.36%)VC1700004309

696974ANDERSON CA

HARBERT ROOFING, INC. PARTIAL - BUILDING WORK, ROOFING ONLYVC1700004309

696974ANDERSON CA

METAL WORKS ITEM 111 (4.02%)VC1700004309

655446OROVILLE CA

METAL WORKS PARTIAL - BUILDING WORK, STRUCTURAL STEEL ONLYVC1700004309

655446OROVILLE CA

DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC ITEM 101 (64%)VC1700004309

1012305PASADENA CA

DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC ITEM 102 (62%)VC1700004309

1012305PASADENA CA

DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC PARTIAL - CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60M), FORM AND

PLACE CONCRETE ONLY

VC1700004309

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC PARTIAL - CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MF), FORM AND

PLACE CONCRETE ONLY

VC1700004309

1012305PASADENA CA

TULLIS INC. ITEM 29-32 (100%)VC1700004309

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS INC. ITEM 52 (100%)VC1700004309

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS INC. ITEM 54-59 (100%)VC1700004309

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS INC. ITEM 62 (100%)VC1700004309

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS INC. BID ITEM 29 THROUGH 32 ALL AT 100%VC1700004309

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS INC. CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASEVC1700004309

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS INC. BID ITEMS 54 THROUGH 59 ALL AT 100%VC1700004309

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS INC. REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENTVC1700004309

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS INC. ITEM 66 (100%)VC1700004309

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS INC. ITEM 71-75 (100%)VC1700004309

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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TULLIS INC. ITEM 80 (100%)VC1700004309

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS INC. STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLETVC1700004309

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS INC. BID ITEM 71 THROUGH 75 ALL AT 100%VC1700004309

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS INC. MISC IRON AND STEELVC1700004309

295418REDDING CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

02-1H6804

02-TEH-5-40.5/41.9

1/19/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S17

1/20/2023

DEES BURKE ITEM 101 (62%)VC2000001958

1012305ONTARIO CA

DEES BURKE ITEM 103 (62%)VC2000001958

1012305ONTARIO CA

DEES BURKE CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE 60MVC2000001958

1012305ONTARIO CA

DEES BURKE CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE 60MFVC2000001958

1012305ONTARIO CA

APEX FENCE ITEM 96 (92%)VC2000001958

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE ITEM 97 (92%)VC2000001958

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE ITEM 98 (92%)VC2000001958

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE ITEM 99 (92%)VC2000001958

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE ITEM 100 (92%)VC2000001958

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM STEEL POSTVC2000001958

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE VEGETATION CONTROL MINOR CONCRETEVC2000001958

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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APEX FENCE END ANCHOR ASSEMBLYVC2000001958

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE ALTERNATIVE INLINE TERMINAL SYSTEMVC2000001958

269127ANDERSON CA

APEX FENCE ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHIONVC2000001958

269127ANDERSON CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY ITEM 6 (92%)VC2000001958

1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY ITEM 28 (92%)VC2000001958

1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY ITEM 82 (92%)VC2000001958

1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY ITEM 83 (92%)VC2000001958

1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY ITEM 84 (92%)VC2000001958

1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC2000001958

1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY TREATED WOOD WASTEVC2000001958

1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY FENCEVC2000001958

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CHAIN LINK FENCEVC2000001958

1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY WROUGHT IRON FENCEVC2000001958

1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY ITEM 85 (92%)VC2000001958

1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY ITEM 86 (92%)VC2000001958

1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY ITEM 87 (92%)VC2000001958

1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY ITEM 88 (92%)VC2000001958

1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY WROUGHT IRON FENCEVC2000001958

1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY 4' CHAIN LINK GATEVC2000001958

1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY 6' CHAIN LINK GATEVC2000001958

1003147REDDING CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY WROUGHT IRON GATEVC2000001958

1003147REDDING CA

CORAL ITEM 63 (92%)VC2000001958

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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CORAL ITEM 64 (92%)VC2000001958

332441WILSONVILLE OR

CORAL ITEM 65 (92%)VC2000001958

332441WILSONVILLE OR

CORAL ITEM 67 (92%)VC2000001958

332441WILSONVILLE OR

CORAL ITEM 68 (92%)VC2000001958

332441WILSONVILLE OR

CORAL 30" CAST IN DRILLED HOLE CONCRETE PILINGVC2000001958

332441WILSONVILLE OR

CORAL 36" CAST IN DRILLED HOLE CONCRETE PILINGVC2000001958

332441WILSONVILLE OR

CORAL 48" CAST IN DRILLED HOLE CONCRETE PILINGVC2000001958

332441WILSONVILLE OR

CORAL PROVIDE SIGN STRUCTUREVC2000001958

332441WILSONVILLE OR

CORAL INSTALL SIGN STRUCTUREVC2000001958

332441WILSONVILLE OR

TULLIS ITEM 29 (92%)VC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS ITEM 30 (92%)VC2000001958
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295418REDDING CA
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TULLIS ITEM 31 (92%)VC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS ITEM 32 (92%)VC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS ITEM 52 (92%)VC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS ROADWAY EXCAVATIONVC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS SHOULDER BACKINGVC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS IMPORTED BORROWVC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS SUBGRADE GEOVC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS CLASS 2 AG BASEVC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS ITEM 54 (92%)VC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS ITEM 55 (92%)VC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS ITEM 56 (92%)VC2000001958
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TULLIS ITEM 57 (92%)VC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS ITEM 58 (92%)VC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS HOT MIX ACVC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ACVC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS AC DIKE TYPE AVC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS AC DIKE TYPE DVC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS REMOVE AC DIKEVC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS ITEM 59 (92%)VC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS ITEM 62 (92%)VC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS ITEM 66 (92%)VC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS ITEM 71 (92%)VC2000001958
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TULLIS ITEM 72 (92%)VC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENTVC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENTVC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS DRAINAGE INLETVC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPEVC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS REMOVE CULVERTVC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS ITEM 73 (92%)VC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS ITEM 74 (92%)VC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS ITEM 75 (92%)VC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS ITEM 80 (92%)VC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS ITEM 103 (92%)VC2000001958
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TULLIS REMOVE INLETVC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS ROCK SLOPE PROTECTIONVC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRICVC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS MISC IRON AND STEELVC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

TULLIS REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIERVC2000001958

295418REDDING CA

CORAL ITEM 69 (92%)VC2000001958

332441WILSONVILLE OR

CORAL ITEM 70 (92%)VC2000001958

332441WILSONVILLE OR

CORAL FURNISH SIGN STRUCTUREVC2000001958

332441WILSONVILLE OR

CORAL INSTALL SIGN STRUCTUREVC2000001958

332441WILSONVILLE OR

MCENTIRE ITEM 33 (92%)VC2000001958

361638REDDING CA

MCENTIRE ITEM 34 (92%)VC2000001958
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MCENTIRE ITEM 35 (92%)VC2000001958

361638REDDING CA

MCENTIRE ITEM 36 (92%)VC2000001958

361638REDDING CA

MCENTIRE ITEM 37 (92%)VC2000001958

361638REDDING CA

MCENTIRE PLANT GROUP AVC2000001958

361638REDDING CA

MCENTIRE PLANT GROUP BVC2000001958

361638REDDING CA

MCENTIRE PLANT GROP UVC2000001958

361638REDDING CA

MCENTIRE DECOMPOSED GRANITEVC2000001958

361638REDDING CA

MCENTIRE ROOT BARRIERVC2000001958

361638REDDING CA

MCENTIRE ITEM 38 (92%)VC2000001958

361638REDDING CA

MCENTIRE ITEM 40 (92%)VC2000001958

361638REDDING CA

MCENTIRE ITEM 41 (92%)VC2000001958
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MCENTIRE ITEM 42 (92%)VC2000001958

361638REDDING CA

MCENTIRE ITEM 43 (92%)VC2000001958

361638REDDING CA

MCENTIRE EDGINGVC2000001958

361638REDDING CA

MCENTIRE 2.5" REMOTE CONTROL VALVEVC2000001958

361638REDDING CA

MCENTIRE SOLAR POWERED IRRIGATION CONTROLLERVC2000001958

361638REDDING CA

MCENTIRE 1" GALVANIZED STEEL PIPEVC2000001958

361638REDDING CA

MCENTIRE RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLYVC2000001958

361638REDDING CA

MCENTIRE ITEM 44 (92%)VC2000001958

361638REDDING CA

MCENTIRE ITEM 45 (92%)VC2000001958

361638REDDING CA

MCENTIRE ITEM 46 (92%)VC2000001958

361638REDDING CA

MCENTIRE ITEM 47 (92%)VC2000001958
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MCENTIRE ITEM 48 (92%)VC2000001958

361638REDDING CA

MCENTIRE 2" GATE VALVEVC2000001958

361638REDDING CA

MCENTIRE 1.5" PLASTIC PIPEVC2000001958

361638REDDING CA

MCENTIRE 2" PLASTIC PIPEVC2000001958

361638REDDING CA

MCENTIRE QUICK COUPLING VALVEVC2000001958

361638REDDING CA

MCENTIRE 8" WELDED STEEL PIPEVC2000001958

361638REDDING CA

MCENTIRE ITEM 49 (92%)VC2000001958

361638REDDING CA

MCENTIRE ITEM 50 (92%)VC2000001958

361638REDDING CA

MCENTIRE ITEM 51 (92%)VC2000001958

361638REDDING CA

MCENTIRE BONDED FIBER MATRIXVC2000001958

361638REDDING CA

MCENTIRE FIBER ROLLSVC2000001958

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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MCENTIRE COMPOSTVC2000001958

361638REDDING CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 104 (92%)VC2000001958

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 105 (92%)VC2000001958

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 106 (92%)VC2000001958

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 6" THERMO STRIPEVC2000001958

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 8" THERMO STRIPEVC2000001958

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING THERMO PMVC2000001958

854894ANDERSON CA

SK CONSTRUCTION ITEM 111 (16%)VC2000001958

316825ANDERSON CA

SK CONSTRUCTION BUILDING CONCRETE WORKVC2000001958

316825ANDERSON CA

DU-MOR FIRE SYSTEMS ITEM 111 (7%)VC2000001958

722228MEADOW VISTA CA

DU-MOR FIRE SYSTEMS FIRE SPRINKLER AND FIRE SYSTEMSVC2000001958

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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NOR-CAL CONCRETE ITEM 76 (92%)VC2000001958

271483SUISUN CA

NOR-CAL CONCRETE ITEM 77 (92%)VC2000001958

271483SUISUN CA

NOR-CAL CONCRETE ITEM 78 (92%)VC2000001958

271483SUISUN CA

NOR-CAL CONCRETE ITEM 79 (92%)VC2000001958

271483SUISUN CA

NOR-CAL CONCRETE MINOR CONCRETE CURBVC2000001958

271483SUISUN CA

NOR-CAL CONCRETE MINOR CONCRETE MISCVC2000001958

271483SUISUN CA

NOR-CAL CONCRETE MINOR CONCRETE ISLAND PAVINGVC2000001958

271483SUISUN CA

NOR-CAL CONCRETE MINOR CONCRETE TEXTURED PAVINGVC2000001958

271483SUISUN CA

FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION ITEM 60 (92%)VC2000001958

833032LIVERMORE CA

FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION CONTINUOSLY REINFORCED CONCRETEVC2000001958

833032LIVERMORE CA

RAY MAC MECHANICAL ITEM 111 (6.5%)VC2000001958

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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RAY MAC MECHANICAL HVAC & PLUMBINGVC2000001958

803028MOUNT SHASTA CA

HARBERT ROOFING ITEM 111 (2%)VC2000001958

696974REDDING CA

HARBERT ROOFING ITEM 111 (1%)VC2000001958

696974REDDING CA

HARBERT ROOFING ITEM 111 (1%)VC2000001958

696974REDDING CA

HARBERT ROOFING ITEM 111 (1%)VC2000001958

696974REDDING CA

HARBERT ROOFING METAL ROOFINGVC2000001958

696974REDDING CA

HARBERT ROOFING SINGLE PLY ROOFINGVC2000001958

696974REDDING CA

HARBERT ROOFING SHEET METAL FLASHINGSVC2000001958

696974REDDING CA

HARBERT ROOFING WATERPROOFINGVC2000001958

696974REDDING CA

METAL WORKS ITEM 111 (8.5%)VC2000001958

655446OROVILLE CA

METAL WORKS STRUCTURAL STEEL & MISC STEELVC2000001958

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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FC BICKERT ITEM 111 (4%)VC2000001958

531785RED BLUFF CA

FC BICKERT EIFS - DRYVITVC2000001958

531785RED BLUFF CA

ROLL N ROCK ITEM 7 (50%)VC2000001958

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMSVC2000001958

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

EMPIRE DRYWALL ITEM 111 (6.5%)VC2000001958

921778REDDING CA

EMPIRE DRYWALL METAL FRAMING & DRYWALLVC2000001958

921778REDDING CA

NATIONAL GARAGE DOOR ITEM 111 (.07%)VC2000001958

902465RANCHO CORDOVA CA

NATIONAL GARAGE DOOR OVERHEAD DOORSVC2000001958

902465RANCHO CORDOVA CA

COMMERCIAL GLASS INC ITEM 111 (.06%)VC2000001958

1087889ANDERSON CA

COMMERCIAL GLASS INC GLAZING AND STOREFRONTSVC2000001958

1087889ANDERSON CA
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